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Architectural History/History/Architecture 
 
NOTE: This list is provided upon request by the Division for Historic Preservation (VDHP) as a service to agencies, 
organizations, municipalities and individuals desiring to find consultants who have attended annual training. The training 
outlines the requirements of VDHP as the Vermont State Historic Preservation Office. 
 
In addition to attending the training, the listed consultants meet the Secretary of the Interior’s Professional Qualifications 
Standards as outlined in 36 CFR Part 61. The qualifications define the minimum education and experience required to 
perform identification, evaluation, registration, and treatment (project review) activities.  
 
VDHP assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of the information provided for this list. Placement on the list does 
not imply certification of personal or corporate qualifications, recommendations, or endorsement of any kind. There 
are other qualified consultants who have not participated in the training and thus do not appear on this list. Work by 
individuals or firms appearing on this list do not receive any special consideration by VDHP. 
 
Consultants on this list are qualified to conduct Environmental and Project Reviews for federal undertakings (Section 106) 
and state undertaking (22 VSA 14, Act 250 and Public Service Board); prepare Determinations of Eligibility; prepare State 
and National Register Nominations; and prepare federal and state Rehabilitation Investment Tax Credit Applications.  
 

• Virginia H Adams 
Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-278-8780 
Email: vadams@palinc.com 
Website: www.palinc.com 

 
• Megan L. Albert 

Northeast Historic Preservation  
PO Box 485 
Pownal, VT 05261 
Phone: 650-271-9991  
Email: megan@nehistoricpreservation.com  
Website: https://nehistoricpreservation.com  

 
• Polly Allen 

P.O. Box 215 
Craftsbury Common, VT 05827 
Phone: 802-586-2042 
Email: polly.s.allen@gmail.com 

 
• Sarah Bean Apmann 

TRC Companies, Bath, Maine 
90 Terrace Drive 
East Northport, NY 
Phone: 631-357-1977 
sarabeanapmann@gmail.com 
 

• Guy Blanchard 
WSP 
428 Dow Highway 
Eliot, ME  03903 
Phone: 207-438-8619 
Email: guy.blanchard@wsp.com 
 

• Maureen Bowman 
SEARCH, Inc. 
52 Powers Road 
Littleton, MA  01460 
Phone: 603-570-6882 
Email: Maureen.bowman@searchinc.com  

 
• Kathryn Brisco 

Stantec 
145 Limekiln Road, Suite 100 
New Cumberland, PA 17070 
Phone: 223-225-7048 
Email: katie.briscoe@stantecgs.com 
 

• Meg Campbell 
99 Furnace Grove Road 
Bennington, VT  05201 
Phone: 802-379-0400 
Email: meg@ptvermont.org 
 

• Christian Carey 
Christian Carey Architect, P.C. 
33 Sylvan Park Road, P.O. Box 516 
Stowe, VT  05672 
Phone: 802-253-4394 
Email: ccarey@cccarchitect.com  
 

• Amber Courselle 
WSP 
140 State Street, Suite 101 
Albany, NY  12207 
Phone: 845-797-1580 
Email: acourselle@wsp.com 
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• Samantha Ford 
402 Brand Farm Drive 
South Burlington, VT  05403 
Phone: 802-318-7431 
Email: sgfordvt@gmail.com 
 

• Jenny C. Fulton 
942 Saxtons River Road 
Saxtons River, VT  05154 
Phone: 347-452-0293 
Email: jfulton@vhb.com  

 
• Sarah LeVaun Graulty 

EBI Consulting 
21 B Street 
Burlington, MA  01803 
Phone: 207-210-2535 
Email: sgraulty@ebiconsulting.com 
 

• Sarah Hadd 
571 Sheldon Rd. 
St. Albans, VT 05478 
Phone: 802-734-3072 
Email: shhadd@gmail.com 
 

• Bruce Harvey 
Harvey Research & Consulting 
4948 Limehill Drive 
Syracuse, NY  13215 
Phone: 315-657-2817 
Email: bgharvey@me.com  
 

• Madeleine Helmer, M.S. AICP  
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
15 Research Drive 
Amherst, MA 01002 
Phone: 413-432-9671 
Email: madeleine.helmer@swca.com 
 

• Ann M. Keen 
HDR  
17111 Preston Road, Suite 300 
Dallas, TX 75248-1232 
Phone: 469-833-5612 
Email: ann.keene@hdrinc.com  
 

• Audra Klumb 
A&D Klumb Environmental, LLC 
34 Centennial Drive 
Webster, NH  03303 
Phone: 603-746-5065 
Email: adke@klumbenv.com  
Website: www.klumbenv.com 

 
 
 

• Brian Knight 
Brian Knight Research 
P.O. Box 1096 
Manchester Village, VT  05254-1096 
Phone: 201-919-3416 
Email: brianknight@fastmail.fm 
Website: www.brianknightresearch.com 
 

• Sonja Lengel 
Cardno 
2496 Old Ivy Road, Suite 300 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
Phone: 434-295-4446 
Direct: 434-220-4774 
Email: Sonja.lengel@cardno-gs.com  
 

• Mary Jo Llewellyn 
Mary Jo Llewellyn Preservation Services 
46 East State Street 
Montpelier, VT  05602 
Phone: 802-505-1389 
Email: maryjollewellyn@gmail.com    
 

• Scott Newman 
106 Associates 
11 Ward Street 
Burlington, VT  05401 
Phone: 802-777-1572 
Email: scottnewman@106associates.com  

 
• Deborah Noble 

Deborah Noble Associates 
PO Box 106 
2720 Cross Road 
Concord, VT 05824 
Phone: (802)274-4275 
Email: dnobleassoc@gmail.com 

 
• Stephen Olausen 

Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. 
26 Main Street 
Pawtucket, RI  02860 
Phone: 401-288-6321 
Email: solausen@palinc.com 
Website: www.palinc.com 
 

• Patrick O’Bannon 
Gray & Pape, Inc. 
60 Valley Street, Suite 103 
Providence, RI  02909 
Phone: 407-273-9900 
Email: pobannon@graypape.com 
Website: www.graypape.com 
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• Kaitlin O’Shea 
VHB, Inc. 
Cultural Resources Services 
400 IDX Drive, Building 100, Suite 200 
South Burlington, VT  05403 
Phone: 802-497-6136 
Email: koshea@vhb.com 
Website: www.vhb.com  

 
• Lyssa Papazian 

13 Dusty Ridge Road 
Putney, VT  05346 
802-536-5262 phone 
Email: lyssa@lyssapapazian.com  
Website: www.lyssapapazian.com 
 

• Kaitlin Pluskota 
AECOM 
250 Apollo Drive 
Chemlsford, MA  01824 
Phone: 978-905-2161 
Email: Kaitlin.pulskota@aecom.com 
Website: www.aecom.com 

 
• Catherine Quinn 

UVM Consulting Archaeology Program 
111 Delehanty, 180 Colchester Avenue 
Burlington, VT  05405 
Phone: 802-656-4310 
Email: catherine.quinn@uvm.edu 
 

• Jane Radocchia 
Jane Radocchia Architect 
3349 West Pond Road 
Bennington, VT  05201 
Phone: 802-733-7088 
Email: jegriswold@gmail.com 
 

• Paula Sagerman 
P.O. Box 365 
Brattleboro, VT  05302 
Phone: 802-345-1092 
Email: pj.sage@live.com 

 
• Matthew Shoen 

60 Grove St. Apt 2 
Burlington VT, 05401 
Phone: 315-528-8227 
Email: mshoen@vhb.com 
 

• Christopher Skelly 
22 William Street 
Shelburne Falls, MA 01370 
Phone: 413-834-0678 
Email: ccskelly12@gmail.com  

 
 

• Lauren Szeber 
Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road 
Cranbury, NJ  08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692 
Email: lszeber@rgaincorporated.com 
 

• Alex Tolstoi 
Vermont Property Preservation Consultants 
240 Laurel Lane 
Waterbury, VT  05676 
Phone: 802-289-9308 
Email: alex@vtppc.com 

 
• Chelsea Troppauer 

Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. 
259 Prospect Plains Road 
Cranbury, NJ  08512 
Phone: 609-655-0692, ext. 344 
Email: ctroppauer@rgaincorporated.com 
Website: http://www.richardgrubb.com 

 
• Kevin Trout 

Scott + Partners, Inc. 
7 Carmichael Street, Suite 102 
Essex Junction, Vermont 05452 
Phone 802-879-5153 
Email: kevin@scottpartners.com  
Website: scottpartners.com 

 
• Kate Umlauf 

WSP USA, Inc. 
1600 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 100 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: (816) 398-8674 
Email: kate.umlauf@wsp.com 
Website: www.wsp.com 

 
• Thomas Visser 

University of Vermont 
Historic Preservation Program 
133 S. Prospect Street 
Burlington, VT  05405 
Phone: 802-656-3180 
Email: thomas.visser@uvm.edu 
 

• Walter Wheeler 
Hartgen Archeological Associates, Inc. 
1744 Washington Avenue Ext 
Rensselaer, NY  12144 
Phone: 518-283-0534 
Email: wwheeler@hartgen.com 
Website: www.hartgen.com 
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• Steven Engelhart 
2729 NYS Route 22 
P.O. Box 24 
Essex, NY 12932 
engelhartsteven@gmail.com 
(518) 321-9431 
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